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Cto. España Junior 
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Prueba 23 Fem., 400m Estilos 16 - 18 años
23/02/2024 - 10:08 Resultados Prelim
WR 4:25.87 MCINTOSH Summer CAN Toronto (CAN) 01/04/2023
ER 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 06/08/2016
RE 4:31.21 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA BARCELONA 04/08/2013
MMNJ 18 4:37.91 MIREIA BELMONTE GARCIA PEKIN (CHN) 09/08/2008
MMNJ 17 4:38.53 ALBA VAZQUEZ RUIZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 20/08/2019
MMNJ 16 4:41.79 PAULA JUSTE SANCHEZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 20/08/2019
RC 4:32.92 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA M. 11/04/2014

Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. ABAD NUÑEZ Beth 08 ESP C.N.  Palma de Mallorca 5:12.68 - 614
50m: 31.59 31.59 150m: 1:48.63 40.45 250m: 3:13.89 45.25 350m: 4:36.30 36.79

100m: 1:08.18 36.59 200m: 2:28.64 40.01 300m: 3:59.51 45.62 400m: 5:12.68 36.38

2. PLANA NAVIO Paula 08 ESP C.N. Banyoles 5:15.91 - 596
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:50.82 41.20 250m: 3:16.72 47.40 350m: 4:42.15 37.50

100m: 1:09.62 37.14 200m: 2:29.32 38.50 300m: 4:04.65 47.93 400m: 5:15.91 33.76

3. BAS CUTILLAS Julia 08 ESP C.N. San Vicente 5:16.92 - 590
50m: 33.47 33.47 150m: 1:54.06 42.16 250m: 3:20.33 44.18 350m: 4:41.77 36.60

100m: 1:11.90 38.43 200m: 2:36.15 42.09 300m: 4:05.17 44.84 400m: 5:16.92 35.15

4. GARCIA PIMENTEL Victoria 08 ESP C.N. Churriana 5:18.02 - 584
50m: 34.86 34.86 150m: 1:58.04 43.37 250m: 3:21.78 42.68 350m: 4:41.96 36.79

100m: 1:14.67 39.81 200m: 2:39.10 41.06 300m: 4:05.17 43.39 400m: 5:18.02 36.06

5. VILLOLDO MARCOS Carmen 08 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 5:19.40 - 576
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:53.88 43.61 250m: 3:20.86 45.23 350m: 4:45.37 38.51

100m: 1:10.27 37.72 200m: 2:35.63 41.75 300m: 4:06.86 46.00 400m: 5:19.40 34.03

6. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Llara 08 ESP R.G.C. Covadonga 5:19.92 - 573
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:55.52 44.20 250m: 3:21.41 42.92 350m: 4:43.58 37.74

100m: 1:11.32 38.26 200m: 2:38.49 42.97 300m: 4:05.84 44.43 400m: 5:19.92 36.34

7. ESPINOSA ALVAREZ Aroa 08 ESP C.N. Terrassa 5:25.89 - 542
50m: 32.21 32.21 150m: 1:50.85 40.63 250m: 3:20.06 49.54 350m: 4:49.23 38.01

100m: 1:10.22 38.01 200m: 2:30.52 39.67 300m: 4:11.22 51.16 400m: 5:25.89 36.66

17 - 18 años

1. AGUDO DOMINGUEZ Paula 06 ESP Universidad De Granada 4:59.38 - 700
50m: 31.16 31.16 150m: 1:46.57 39.24 250m: 3:06.56 41.48 350m: 4:24.92 36.09

100m: 1:07.33 36.17 200m: 2:25.08 38.51 300m: 3:48.83 42.27 400m: 4:59.38 34.46

2. MARTINEZ DE SALINAS PEÑA Clara 07 ESP E.M. El Olivar 5:01.86 - 683
50m: 32.22 32.22 150m: 1:48.39 39.74 250m: 3:08.44 41.85 350m: 4:27.44 35.27

100m: 1:08.65 36.43 200m: 2:26.59 38.20 300m: 3:52.17 43.73 400m: 5:01.86 34.42

3. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Aina 06 ESP C.N. Banyoles 5:03.15 - 674
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:52.03 41.39 250m: 3:13.09 41.07 350m: 4:30.88 35.61

100m: 1:10.64 37.63 200m: 2:32.02 39.99 300m: 3:55.27 42.18 400m: 5:03.15 32.27
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Cto. España Junior 
Sabadell, 21 - 25/2/2024

Prueba 23, Fem., 400m Estilos, Prelim, 17 - 18 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

4. GARCIA MARTINEZ Julia 06 ESP C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 5:06.31 - 653
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:46.08 37.52 250m: 3:08.71 44.53 350m: 4:31.35 36.16

100m: 1:08.56 37.48 200m: 2:24.18 38.10 300m: 3:55.19 46.48 400m: 5:06.31 34.96

5. SANTOLAYA RIVERA María Belén 06 MEX C.N. Las Norias 5:06.79 - 650
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:45.78 38.27 250m: 3:08.58 44.46 350m: 4:30.86 35.48

100m: 1:07.51 36.18 200m: 2:24.12 38.34 300m: 3:55.38 46.80 400m: 5:06.79 35.93

6. LOPEZ SIMON Aitana 06 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:09.50 - 633
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:49.14 38.63 250m: 3:14.19 46.54 350m: 4:36.11 35.12

100m: 1:10.51 38.50 200m: 2:27.65 38.51 300m: 4:00.99 46.80 400m: 5:09.50 33.39

7. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Sara 07 ESP KZM Swimming Team 5:11.99 - 618
50m: 32.64 32.64 150m: 1:49.97 39.85 250m: 3:13.93 43.79 350m: 4:36.23 36.11

100m: 1:10.12 37.48 200m: 2:30.14 40.17 300m: 4:00.12 46.19 400m: 5:11.99 35.76

8. PALOMINO SUCARRATS Laia 07 ESP C.N. Sabadell 5:13.98 - 607
50m: 31.78 31.78 150m: 1:49.61 39.77 250m: 3:14.77 45.43 350m: 4:39.01 36.62

100m: 1:09.84 38.06 200m: 2:29.34 39.73 300m: 4:02.39 47.62 400m: 5:13.98 34.97

9. HUERTAS FERRE Maria 07 ESP C.N. Tarraco 5:16.82 - 590
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:48.79 42.29 250m: 3:17.30 47.08 350m: 4:41.53 35.83

100m: 1:06.50 35.54 200m: 2:30.22 41.43 300m: 4:05.70 48.40 400m: 5:16.82 35.29


